Second Dry Creek Crossing
August 1982

This sheet was found in project folder. Construction
plans have not been located for this project.

ClP1982.12



SECOND DRY CREEK FORCE MAIN CROSSING

SEPTEMBER 3, .19'82 2:00 p.m.
HUFFMAN CONST. ARGONAUT SOILAND NORTH BAY CONST. MGM CONST.
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS NO. UNIT UNIT ONIT UNIT UNIT
NO. UNITS COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST TOTAL
1 14" Ductile Iron Force Main  Lin. Ft. 1,026 $ 32. $32,832. $ 37. $37,962. $ 56. $57,456. $ 63. $64,630. $ 122. $125,172.
2 14" Gate Valves each 4 2,100. 8,400. 2,775. 11,100. 1,750. 7,000. 2,650. 10,600. 2,675. 10,700.
3 Erosion Control Lump Sum 3,050. 3,050. 2,200. 2,200. 2,300. 2,300. 6,900. 6,900. 4,000. 4,000.
4 Tie In Lump Sum 6,790. 6,790. 6,200. 6,200. 2,400. 2,400. 5,500. 5,500. 12,000. 12,000.
5 Mobilization & Demobilization Lump Sum 3,000. 3,000. 1,300. 1,300. 780. 780. 4,500. 4,500. 10,000. 10,000.
TOTAL BASE BID $54,072. $58,762. $69,936. $92,138. $161,872.
ALTERNATIVE A
1A Access Port Installation each 4 $1,150. $ 4,600. $ 900. $ 3,600. $ 975. $ 3,900. $1,300. $ 5,200. $ 1,500. $ 6,000.
TOTAL BID ALTERNATIVE A $58,672. $62,362. $73,836. $97,338. $167,872.
ALTERNATIVE B
1B Pipeline Cleaning Facility  Lump Sum $16,292. $16,292.$13,243. $13,243. $16,500. $16,500. $15,250. $15,250. $16,800. $16,800.
TOTAL BID ALTERNATIVE B $70,364. $72,005. $86,436. $107,388. $178,672.



CITY OF HEALDSBLURG
CHANGE ORDER
. Order No. One

Date: November 24, 1982
Agreement Date: September 17,1982

NAME OF PROJECT Second Dry Creek Force Main Crossing

CONTRACTOR: Huffman Construction, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Revision of the design of B/4 pipeline cleaning station and of
D/4 support and slab detail dated 10/11/82 as shown on sheet
4 of 6 of the project plans.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICE $_70,364.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be (increased)(ﬁzxxznxzﬂ)
by: $_2,487.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 72,851.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) (degxessed)by 42 calendar days.

The date of completion of all work will be Thursday, 1/6/83 (date).
from Notice to Proceed

Richard . J. Pusic

City Engine
R A
Bilivkobertson

NOTICE OF RECEIPT Engineering Technician

Receipt of the above Change Order No.
is- hereby acknowledged by

(Name of Firm)
this the day of ,

By ..
Title




h gﬁi{f ngg‘: i:iz,me
m"wmm BOASTRIETIO, 16,

P.0.BOX 158 ¢ LAKEPORT, CALIFORNIA 95453 ¢ PHONE (707) 279-8858

November 23,1982

City of Healdsburg
126 Matheson Street
Healdsbury, CA 95448

Attention: Bill Robertson
Engineering Technician

RE: Second Dry Creek Crossing
Dear Bill,

Enclosed please find the proposal for the re-design pipe cleaning station
for the Second Dry Creek Crossing in the amount of $2,487.00.

Best Regards,

Charles Huffman
Huffman Construction, Inc.

CH/mgm

[ LT



H‘F@@MEU&QAT C..

EEQ

_— EXIEST
/ ERE

/f’:L-#-*l lqts,.) $’

| PELL. ALSAFTER
,;4HP/
/ ~\f"$ =

R o

-~
- .

FiFeE £ =TT ke

e BE DUCT £ R
BELLOMDEEDY 2o JIBCT onds
9:«'-‘ M%E"z"'_h_}?‘:gg

i,

RO W R ARE
HEALS Tl G

P =2

[

FIF

"\,

— \?" ToTHIEAST B L.)
P PER BETAI 5:,7
Fl-OWwW/ ExiesTi NG
e 4" AP
‘ 12" AZF OX
. CLEM L
P T R CAFLNG -

B OLINE CLEANING

“STAT ION



